Dawson Pde, Keperra 0.26 0.39 0.22 0.13

Gympie Street North, Landsborough 0.14 0.22 0.11 0.06

Lindum Road, Lindum 0.24 0.36 0.20 0.12

McKean Street, Caboolture 0.28 0.41 0.23 0.14

Nathan Road, Runcorn 0.26 0.39 0.22 0.13

Old Beaudesert Road, Salisbury 0.16 0.24 0.13 0.07

Pumicestone Road, Caboolture 0.29 0.42 0.24 0.15

Queensport Road, Murrarie 0.18 0.27 0.14 0.08

Robinson Road, Geebung 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.04

South Pine Road, Alderley 0.12 0.20 0.10 0.06

Stones Road, Sunnybank 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.04

Telegraph Road, Bald Hills 0.60 0.87 0.51 0.32

Wacol Station Road, Wacol 1.26 1.79 1.07 0.69

Warrigal Road, Runcorn 0.11 0.17 0.09 0.05

Source: Deloitte

135-05823 Release docs.pdf - Page Number: 59 of 85

Rel
ea

se
d

un
de

r R
TI

 -
DTM

R

Results

Deloitte Access Economics: Cost-Benefit Analysis of Open Level Crossing Elimination   51

Sensitivities were also conducted on total cost and benefits streams to observe the effect
upon the BCR. The sensitivity test results are shown in the table below.

Table 46: Sensitivity Test – costs and benefits

Site
Initial

results
Costs +20% Costs -20%

Benefits

+20%

Benefits -

20%

Barrs Road, Glass House Mountains 0.28 0.24 0.36 0.34 0.23

Beams Road, Aspley 3.61 3.01 4.51 4.33 2.89

Beenleigh Road, Kuraby 0.20 0.17 0.25 0.24 0.16

Boundary Road, Coopers Plains 1.02 0.85 1.27 1.22 0.81

Bray Road, Mooloolah 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.17 0.12

Caloundra St, Landsborough 0.42 0.35 0.52 0.50 0.33

Cavendish Road, Coorparoo 0.75 0.62 0.93 0.90 0.60

Dawson Pde, Keperra 0.26 0.22 0.33 0.31 0.21

Gympie Street North,

Landsborough 0.14 0.11 0.17 0.16 0.11

Lindum Road, Lindum 0.24 0.20 0.30 0.29 0.19

McKean Street, Caboolture 0.28 0.23 0.34 0.33 0.22

Nathan Road, Runcorn 0.26 0.22 0.33 0.31 0.21

Old Beaudesert Road, Salisbury 0.16 0.13 0.20 0.19 0.13

Pumicestone Road, Caboolture 0.29 0.24 0.36 0.34 0.23

Queensport Road, Murrarie 0.18 0.15 0.22 0.21 0.14

Robinson Road, Geebung 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.07

South Pine Road, Alderley 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.10

Stones Road, Sunnybank 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.07

Telegraph Road, Bald Hills 0.60 0.50 0.75 0.72 0.48

Wacol Station Road, Wacol 1.26 1.05 1.58 1.52 1.01

Warrigal Road, Runcorn 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.09

Source: Deloitte

135-05823 Release docs.pdf - Page Number: 60 of 85

Rel
ea

se
d

un
de

r R
TI

 -
DTM

R

Results

Deloitte Access Economics: Cost-Benefit Analysis of Open Level Crossing Elimination   52

7.3 Multi-criteria Analysis
While the cost-benefit analysis results measure the competing priority of the OLC sites
based purely upon an economic assessment, a further multi-criteria analysis has been
applied to the evaluation. This allows a further qualitative assessment to be made as to the
significance of different inputs have on the relative priority of the sample sites.

The following criteria were considered: